BILL SUMMARY 1st Session of the 60th Legislature

Bill No.:	HB1909
Version:	INT
Request Number:	11183
Author:	Rep. Alonso-Sandoval
Date:	2/18/2025
Impact:	\$0

Research Analysis

HB 1909, as introduced, creates the "Oklahoma Youth Advisory Council Act," which creates the Oklahoma Youth Advisory Council that will serve as a platform for young people to examine, evaluate, and discuss issues that impact Oklahoma youth now and in the future. The Council will advise and make recommendations to elected officials. The council will have 53 members and qualifications are listed in the measure. The measure outlines how legislative members of the council will be appointed. The Oklahoma Youth Advisory Council will have duties and responsibilities conferred to them in the act. The Council will meet at least four times a year, all meetings will be open to the public, and the Council has the authority to develop rules and procedures to governs its activities. The Council will report to the Review Committee each interim that the Review Committee meets. The measure also creates the Oklahoma Youth Advisory Council Review Committee to review the work of the Council.

Prepared By: Suzie Nahach

Fiscal Analysis

HB 1909 creates the Oklahoma Youth Advisory Council to evaluate and discuss the needs and issues that impact Oklahoma's youth. It is assumed the Council will serve without compensation; therefore, HB 1909 is not anticipated to directly impact the state budget.

Prepared By: Alexandra Ladner, House Fiscal Staff

Other Considerations

None.

© 2025 Oklahoma House of Representatives, see Copyright Notice at www.okhouse.gov